
 

 

1 

 

 

 
November 8, 2023 

  
ADDENDUM NO. 001 

Request for Qualifications No. 34586 
PVD Building Systems Replacement and Rehabilitation 

  
Prospective proposers and all concerned are hereby notified of the following changes in the 
Request for Qualifications (RFQ) document related to RFP No. 34586. These changes shall be 
incorporated in and shall become an integral part of the contract documents.   
 

1) Pre-Proposal meeting Zoom Link 
Topic: RFQ 34586 Building Systems-Virtual Pre-proposal Meeting 
Time: Nov 9, 2023 01:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 
  
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86463568560?pwd=s2bG0NO4CAgtbLy2BvxbWIM6f7xzyy.1 
  
Meeting ID: 864 6356 8560 
Passcode: 766715 
  
--- 
  
One tap mobile 
+13017158592,,86463568560#,,,,*766715# US (Washington DC) 
+13052241968,,86463568560#,,,,*766715# US 
  
--- 
  
Dial by your location 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86463568560?pwd=s2bG0NO4CAgtbLy2BvxbWIM6f7xzyy.1


 

 

2 

 

• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
  
Meeting ID: 864 6356 8560 
Passcode: 766715 
  
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/koUxZ6wHp 

 

 
 

####END OF ADDENDUM### 
 
 
 

 
 

https://us06web.zoom.us/u/koUxZ6wHp

